28th September 2012. Unless otherwise indicated, copies of any representations received will be regarded as public documents. (1660898)

# **RES UK & Ireland Limited**

Further to the Notice of an application for consent to construct and operate a wind turbine development on land near to Llanbrynmair, Powys in March 2009, and Supplementary Environmental Information submitted in April 2010, November 2011 and August 2012.

Notice is hereby given that RES UK & Ireland Ltd has submitted further Supplementary Environmental Information (SEI 4) in addition to the Environmental Statement previously submitted in relation to this application.

Copies of the Supplementary Environmental Information may be inspected by members of the public at all reasonable hours from the date of this notice at Powys County Council, The Gwalia, Llandrindod Wells, Powys, LD1 5LG; Powys County Council, Severn Road, Welshpool, Powys SY21 7AS; Llanerfyl Village Hall, Llanerfyl, Powys; Cwpan Pinc, Llangadfan, Welshpool, Powys SY21 0PL and Llanbrynmair Community Centre, Llanbrynmair, Powys, SY19 7DY. Copies of the Supplementary Environmental Information are available at a price of £75 for the printed document. CD-Rom copies are £5. Write to: Samantha Mayes, RES UK & Ireland Limited, Beaufort Court, Egg Farm Lane, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, WD4 & LR.

Court, Egg Farm Lane, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, WD4 8LR. Any representations about the Supplementary Environmental Information should be made in writing to the Secretary of State for Energy and Climate Change, c/o 3 Whitehall Place, London, SW1A 2AW, or by email to:- keith.welford@decc.gsi.gov.uk not later than 28th September 2012. Unless otherwise indicated, copies of any representations received will be regarded as public documents.

(1660899)





#### COMPANY LAW SUPPLEMENT

The Company Law Supplement to *The London Gazette* detailing information notified to or by the Registrar of Companies is published weekly on Tuesdays and is available to view at www.gazettes-online.co.uk. To access recent issues use the Browse Issues function and choose the items with a six figure Issue number starting with the digit 8. Alternatively use the search or advanced search features on the company number and/or name. (1660843)

In the High Court of Justice No 7738 of 2011

### **COMPANION CREDIT LIMITED**

(Company Number 03258816)

Registered Office: Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO53 3TZ

Principal Trading Address: Unit E2, Lakeside Technology Park, Swansea Enterprise Park, Swansea SA7 9FF.

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Creditors, summoned by the Liquidator, will be held at 10.30 am on 24 September 2012 at RSM Tenon, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO53 3TZ for the purpose of establishing a liquidation committee and if no committee is formed, agreeing the basis of the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and disbursements. A creditor entitled to attend and vote at the meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote intead of them. A proxy need not be a creditor of the Company. Proxies for use at the meeting must be lodged at RSM Tenon Recovery, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO53 3TZ no later than 12.00 noon on 21 September 2012 to entitle you to vote by proxy at the meeting (together with a completed proof of debt form if you have not already lodged one).

Alexander Kinninmonth (IP No. 9019) and Duncan Robert Beat, (IP No. 8161), Joint Liquidators, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO53 3TZ. Telephone +44 (0) 2380 646 464 and southampton@rsmtenon.com.

Date of Appointment: 29 June 2012.

Alternative contact for enquiries on proceedings: Ryan Jarvis, Tel: 0238064 6432. Email ryan.jarvis@rsmtenon.com(1660970)

# **Corporate Insolvency**



# General

**Re-use of a Prohibited Name** RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME LOS NINOS LTD

(Company Number 6243890)

On 8 June 2012, the above-named company entered voluntary liquidation. The liquidator sold its business and assets to Fox Retail Limited which commenced the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the Company's business. We, Tereza and Daniel Barnes, of The Cottage, Arrowe Road, Greasby CH49 1RB, were directors of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before the date of liquidation.

We give notice that it is our intention to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 applies in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named insolvent company under the following name: Fox Retail Ltd (07576122) trading as Los Ninos. (1660893)

## RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

SERVENIO MANAGEMENT LIMITED (Company Number 06368135)

Previous Name of Company: Servenio Limited.

Registered Office: Arkwright House, Parsonage Gardens, Manchester M3 21.F

Principal Trading Address: Northbridge House, Elm Street Business Park, Elm Street, Burnley, Lancashire BB10 1PD.

On 21 December 2011, the above-named company entered liquidation. I, Nicola Greenwood, was a director of the above-named company on the day it entered liquidation. Christopher Ratten and Jeremy Woodside both of RSM Tenon, Arkwright House, Parsonage Gardens, Manchester M3 2LF were appointed as joint liquidators (IP Numbers 9338 and 9515) at a meeting of creditors on 21 December 2011.

T: 0161 834 3313. F: 0161 827 8402. E: manchester@rsmtenon.com I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: Servenio Limited.

Nicola Greenwood, Director

(1660894)

## RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME FARM GATE FOODS (ROYSTON) LIMITED

(Company Number 04842276)

On 22 August 2012 the above Company entered insolvent liquidation. I, Neil Agnew of 7 Copperfields, Baldock Road, Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 5BH was a director of the above Company on the day it entered insolvent liquidation. I give notice that I am acting and continue to act in one or more of the ways to which Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply if the Company were to go into insolvent liquidation, in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the Company under the following name: Farm Gate Foods

(1659433)